Delegates to the 2020 NPMHU National Convention

to Convene in Denver, ‘Colorado

reparations are in the final

stage for the rescheduled 2020

National Convention, which is
scheduled to take place at the Hyatt
Convention Center Hotel in Denver
Colorado during the week of August
8, 2022.

Three-hundred forty mail handlers
from across the country have been cho-
sen through the Local Union delegate
election process to serve as delegates.
This body will help to set the agenda of
the Union for the next two years.

The theme for our 2020 National
Convention is “Believe and Achieve.”
This theme reflects on the importance
of our craft, our faith in the value of
the work we do and the many triumphs
of our organization. Mail Handlers are
united in our economic, political, and
workplace struggles. Together, in unity,
we can overcome adversities: we must
Believe and Achieve!

For the (rescheduled) 2020 National
Convention, the NPMHU haslaunched
a dedicated website that will provide
news and information relative to the
upcoming National Convention and
can be viewed at https://convention.
npmhu.org/. Please monitor the
website and read the Union pub-
lications, to stay up to date on all
Convention business.

Beginning in June, and throughout
the summer, committees appointed
by National President Paul Hogrogian
will meet to review and establish a
full agenda for the 2020 Convention,
including possible constitutional
amendments and resolutions that
may be submitted for consideration by
the delegates in accordance with the
requirements set forth in the NPMHU
National Constitution. In addition
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to the traditional Constitution and
Resolution Committees—and in recog-
nition of the increasing role that the
NPMHU has played in ongoing legis-
lative issues on Capitol Hill—President
Hogrogian has once again named a
Legislative Committee to review and
recommend the adoption of reso-
lutions concerning legislative and
political matters.

CONSTITUTION COMMITTEE

NAME LOCAL

Bentley, Chris 297
Tabarus, Kevin 300
St. Marie, Daniel 301
Coleman, Anthony 302
Haggarty, James 307
Greer, Lisa 310
Charleston, Charles 3N
Mosezar, Nick 318
Larsen, Jeff 323
Sneesby, Don NEB
Wilkin, David (Chair) NEB
CREDENTIALS COMMITTEE
Delgado, Wilfredo 300
Hill, Gregory 304
Miskell, Joyce 309
Parsons, Chawanda 310
Gonzalez, Bernie 320
Riemann, Dan 324
Larson, Todd 328
Griffith, Robert 330
Macon, John (Chair) 329

LEGISLATIVE AND POLITICAL

NAME LOCAL

Sweeney, Sean 301
Cowan, Eddie 303
Rembelinsky, Michael 308
Rezac, Gene 316
Weber, Joyce 318
Wilson, Errol 321
Marshall, Monica 333
Adams, Sheldon 334
Harris, June (Chair) NEB
RESOLUTIONS COMMITTEE
Foster, Aubrey 298
Jackson, Felandria 305
Brown, Cynthia 305
Olds-Pride, Roxie 3N
Harms, Joe 315
White, Edward 318
Garey, Sean 320
Ruiz, Michael 321
Dickey, Kelly 322
Sapp, Lawrence (Chair) NEB

RULES COMMITTEE

NAME LOCAL

Parker, Keala 299
Contreras, Juanita 302
Lewis, Linda 3N
Davis, Troy 312
Morris, James 317
Williams, Dwayne 325
Buksch, Steve 327
Wisneski, David 331
Tesch, Edvina 332
Gibson, John (Chair) NEB



2020 NPMHU
CONVENTION

The following is the list of dele-

gates attending the NPMHU 2020

NAME

Michelle Kimber 300 Scott Surette 301
Convention, now scheduled to begin on ;
August 8,2022,in Denver, Colorado. This Pon Utz 300 Phil Alvarado 301
list is current as of May 31, 2022, and Linda Gibbs 300 Timothy Lee 301
includes all changes or adjustments Alberta Prieto 300 Cindy DePietro 301
provided to the NPMHU National Tracey Guzman 300 Teresa Florentino 301
Office prior to that date. Additional Erika Williams 300 Kenny Luciani 301
changes or adjustments are expected Dan Danzo 300 John Bessette 301
prior to the actual Convention, and Kim Pinkey 300 John O’Connell 301
all such changes or adjustments,  ppj| Hester 300 Anthony Couture 301
including some of those listed below, Alan Sacks 300 Donna Baker 301
are subject to tljle review alnd approval Atika Muhammad 300 John Staples 301
of the Credentials Committee. If you
have any questions, please contact the James Smith 300 Diane Libby 501
Credentials Committee through the Jessie Lewis 300 Anthony Coleman 302
National Office. Howie Spindler 300 Juanita Contreras 302
Annesia Williams-Arnold 300 Chrystal Bell 302
Latina Crenshaw 300 Tony Mayes 302
Christopher Bentley 297 Theresa Start 300 Shawn Dalton 302
Pamela Grant 297 David Lang 300 Steve Gutierrez 302
Phylilis Judie 297 Saieda Brown 300 Lisa Winston-McCurn 302
Mike Caird 297 Mark Chandler 300 Dwight Parker 302
Rick Western 297 Peter Bilotta 300 Wayne Rankin 302
Greg Karg 297 Sediqua Perry 300 Elizabeth Anderson 302
Karen Marks 297 Lawrence Cimirro 300 James Moore 302
Bridget Williams 297 Frank Schultz 300 Lisa Montgomery 302
Aubrey Foster 298 Joseph Costigan 300 Fernando Matta 302
Deanna Parker 299 Daniel St Marie 301 Eddie Cowan 303
Kevin Tabarus 300 Geoff Henderson 301 Thomas Abbott 303
Wilfredo Delgado 300 Sean Sweeney 301 Terrie Collins 303
Marcenia Johnson 300 Brett Gilman 301 Van Cunningham 303
Ray Bermudez 300 Robert Fisher 301 Angela Duncan 303
Irene Delgado 300 Shawn Holt 301 Christopher Gayles 303
Tommy Russo 300 Christine Couture 301 Kathleen McNeil 303
Lucy Lombardo 300 Paul Bureau 301 Daniel Ortega 303
Ann Goodlow 300 Timothy Sullivan 301 Pamela Perkins 303
Joseph Palau 300 Robert Goggin 301 Carlton Ramey 303
Jason Espinal 300 Susan O’Leary 301 Aukushan Scantlebury 303
Shirley Ramos 300 Tom Dunn 301 Eric Scheider 303
Trevor Stuart 300 Scott Curtis 301 Brenda Thompson 303
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NAME LOCAL NAME LOCAL NAME LOCAL

Juan Torres 303 Tanisha Ruth 306 Lisa Pruchnicki 309
Dorleatha Willoughby 303 Max Rehbein 306 Rebecca Bicksler 309
Gregory Hill 304 Steven Barber 306 Jerry Smith 309
Shelly Benton 304 Mark Blough 306 Tanya Derouville 309
Gloria Ward 304 Jeff Bridges 306 Willie Maddox Jr. 310
Charles Johnson Jr 304 Tiffany Byers 306 Chawanda Parson 310
Daniel Cody 304 Carmela Catching-Tyler 306 Lisa Greer 310
Rhonda Hinkle-McCoy 304 Leroy Davenport 306 Reginald Chambers 310
Felandria Jackson 305 Monica Davis 306 George Coubertier 310
Laura Williams 305 Christopher Echols 306 Gary Reid 310
Leslie Hamlett 305 Adam Gustave 306 Ronzelle Williams 310
Jose Pena 305 Wayne Hopkins 306 Danny Strozier 310
Derrick Carr 305 Robert Howze 306 Quintella Smith 310
Michael Melton 305 John Castagna 306 Troas Boyd 310
Cynthia Brown 305 John Martinie 306 Charles Franklin 310
Lafon Robinson (Murray) 305 Manuella Morris 306 Nolan McClendon 310
Marvin Simpson Jr 305 Tyrone Robinson 306 Antonio Smith 310
Darrell Manigo 305 Sheila Spaulding 306 Allison Beasley 310
Michael Perry 305 Walter White 306 Orlando Nichols 310
Lori Freeman 305 James Haggarty 307 Carlos Castellucci 310
Demetria Spratley 305 Derek Douglass 307 Tommy Simmons 310
Kevin Fitts 305 Ursula Patterson 307 Charles Charleston 3N
Angela Jasper 305 Kimberly Johnson 307 Dana Davenport 3n
Lakiesha Lewis 305 Erik Stevenson 307 Roxie Olds-Pride 3N
Shawn Wyche 305 Trevell Fleming 307 Byron Bennett 3n
Tommy Love Jr 305 Barrie Bowens 308 Linda Lewis 3N
Everette Mcllwain 305 Brian Carson 308 Shirley Mackey 3n
Tim Farmer 305 Brian Clark 308 Harry Kimbrough 3N
Samantha Byrdsong 305 Scott Fayter 308 Debra Wallace 3n
Maurice Wallace 305 Bob Glycenfer 308 Bobby Castleberry 3N
Desiree Pettway 305 George Gohr 308 Johnniece McGee 3n
Kamico Seals 305 Eugene Jones 308 Nathaniel Braziel 3N
Terrence McCaskill 305 Chris Lee 308 Eddie Owens 3N
Marcus Anderson 305 Matthew Matteis 308 Marvin Henry 3N
Gregory Newsome 306 Mike Rembelinsky 308 Kimberly Jefferson-Rice 3n
Kenneth Leftridge 306 Shelby Root 308 Terrie Green 3N
Darnell Cox 306 Joe Zelenenki 308 Jesse Givens 3N
Manuel Lazu 306 Joyce Miskell 309 Troy Davis 312
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NAME

Joel Aponte Gomez

Charles Miller
Jerry Harms
Shaun Bezella
Gene Rezac
Willie Hamilton
Courtney Retter
Tim Kovac
Steven Kim
James Morris
Tammie Miller
Robert Richburg
Mark Rutledge
Maria Boucher
Dann Davis
Charles Harris
Carlas Hunt
Nicholas Mosezar
Peter Cuadra
Joyce Weber
Lynden Clarke
Danny Diaz

Ron Nordyke
Stanley King
Wayne Campbell
Ed White
Shauna Jones
Victor Mendez
Thomas Sheldon
Suzanne Viveiros
Charlotte Douglas
Joye Johnson
Athelino Maynard
Ken Czwojdak
Eugene Moody
Jose Rosa

Chris Strang

Marshea Dugans

LOCAL

313
314
315
316
316
316
316
316
316
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
317
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318
318

NAME LOCAL

Bernie Gonzalez
Shawn Garey
Cynthia Lowry
Art Aguilar
Simon Spotts

Laurie Hernandez Wargo

Aaron Hernandez
Errol Wilson
Jeffery Morgan
Samuel Koduah
Michael Ruiz
Demetria Williams
Claude Ridley
Curtis Grantham
Linda Solomon
Karen Smith
Annett Damian
Richard Lairscey
Michael Trahan
Curtis Beaittie
Tony Le

Steve Brown
Amy Phu

Del Rowe |l
Alexander Maines
Chanta Lewis
Robert Horton
Kelly Dickey
Donna Truschel
Linda DeHaven
William Best
Joseph Fitzgerald
Deborah Stophel
Kamayu Collins
Jason Bankston
Jeff Larsen
Deanna Abatte

Brock Engstrom

320
320
320
320
320
320
320
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
321
322
322
322
322
322
322
322
322
323
323
323

Edward Yun
Delicia Johnson
Brian Newhouse
Daniel Riemann
Betty Williams
Dwayne Williams
Steven Buksch
Larson Todd
John Macon
Lyndon Cox
Chester Getter
Woodrow Douglas
Gregory King
Robert Griffith
David Wisneski
Edvina Tesch
Robert McFall
Robert Greenwell
James Smith
John White
Vania Clark
Tyson McKean
Monica Marshall
Sheldon Adams
Anthony Shell
Mike Howell
Alexander Adams
Paul Hogrogian
Michael Hora
John Gibson
June Harris
Lawrence Sapp
Don Sneesby
David Wilkin
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NAME LOCAL

323
323
323
324
324
325
327
328
329
329
329
329
329
330
331
332
332
332
332
332
332
332
333
334
334
334
334
NEB
NEB
NEB
NEB
NEB
NEB
NEB





